

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 21-0796, Version: 2

Subject: FY 2021-2026 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To: (A) Enter Into A Grant Agreement With The City And County Of San Francisco To Receive Up To One Million And Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$1,050,000.00) Of Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant Funds Annually For Fiscal Years (FY) 2021-2026, For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Five Million Two Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$5,250,000); (B) Appropriate And Administer Said Funds; (C) Approve The FY 2021-2026 UASI Recommended Spending Plans; (D) Accept And Appropriate Additional FY 2021-2026 UASI Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Fifty Percent (50%) Of The Original Grant Award, For A Total Authorized Amount Of Seven Million Eight Hundred And Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars (\$7,875,000); (E) Expend Funds In Accordance With Said Spending Plans Without Further Council Approval, Including Purchases In Excess Of The City Administrator's Purchasing Authority Of Equipment And Services Required By The Grant Provided The City's Hiring And Contract Requirements/Policies Are Followed; (2) Authorizing A General Purpose Fund Contribution At A Rate Of 13.34% To Cover Disallowed Central Service Overhead (CSO) Charges Estimated At Seventy One Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty Three Dollars (\$71,263) Annually; And (3) Waiving The City's Advertising And Competitive Bidding And Purchasing Requirements For Procurement Of Equipment When Required By The Grant